Niversion 0.0455 ha of forest land in Favour of Punjab State Trasmission Corporation Ltdfor Connecting 220 KV S/C Line on D/C Towers Ludhiana to Doraha with S/C on S/C Dhandari kalan to Lalton kalan line under Forest Division under Forest Division & Distt. Ludhiana.
Proposal No. : FP/PB/TRANS/116838/2020
Date of Proposal: 23.12.2020
Email Address: verma.193@gmail.com
M.No. 9988694241

PART-II

(To be filled by the concerned Deputy Conservator of Forests) State serial No. proposal FCA 1980/1345

7	Location of the project / Scheme:	Punjab
(i)	The Territory	Ludhiana
(ii)	District	Ludhiana Forest Division.
iii)	Forest Division	0.0455Ha.
(iv)	Area of forest land proposed for diversion (ha.)	Protected Forests
(v)	Legal status of forest	0.02
(vi)	Density of vegetation	4 Trees and 8 Plants are affected in
(vii)	Species-wise (scientific names) and diameter class-wise	this case.
(****)	any article of trees (to be enclosed. In case of	tins case.
	irrigation/Hyde projects enumeration at FRL, FRL-2	,
	e EDI A meter also to be enclosed.)	This area is not vulnerable to erosion.
(viii)	D: Costs on vulnerability of the forest area to erosion.	Nil
(ix)	Approximate distance of proposed site for diversion from	N11
(1X)	1 C.C. mart	NL
(x)	f National Park Wildlife Salicituary,	No
(X)	tigor recerve elephant connut, etc. (1	
	so the details of the area and comments of the	
		NIA
(xii)	Whether any rare/endangered/unique species of nora and	NA
		NA
	archaeological archaeological nerrage	
(ЛП)	i lichmont or any other important	and the second se
	in the area. If so, the details there of	the second s
8		res
0		
	tor the project. If no, recommended and	
9	The standard of the Aut has been	
,		
	action taken on entire on entire on entire one	
	Whather work in violation is still in progress.	
10	Details of compensatory afforestation scheme.	and the second se
10		
1.11		1 V
		1

12 non

Divisional Forest Officer Ludhiana Forest Division 1 Ludhiana

Scanned with CamS

8

piversion 0.0455 ha of forest land in Favour of Punjab State Trasmission Corporation Ltdfor Connecting 220 KV S/C Line on D/C Towers Ludhiana to Doraha with S/C on S/C Dhandari kalan to Lalton kalan line under Forest Division under Forest Division & Distt. Ludhiana. Proposal No. : FP/PB/TRANS/116838/2020 Date of Proposal: 23.12.2020 Email Address: verma.193@gmail.com

M.No. 9988694241

(i)	Details of non forest area/degraded forest area identified	Compensatory Afforestation will done
	for compensatory afforestation, its distance from	at Protected Forest Mand Chounta
	adjoining forest, number of patches, size of each patch.	Forest C.No.7 Total Area of CA=0.10
		Ha.
(ii)	Map showing non-forest/degraded forest area identified	Attached.
	for compensatory afforestation and adjoining forest	
	boundaries.	
(iii)	Detailed Compensatory afforestation scheme including	Attached
Cistan	species to be planted, implementing agency, time	
	scheduled, cost structure etc.	
(iv)	Total Financial outlay, for compensatory afforestation	Rs. 61529/-
	scheme	
(v)	NPV	Rs 61749/-
(vi)	Certificates from competent authority regarding	Attached
	suitability of area identified for compensatory	
	afforestation and from management point of view. (To be	
	signed by the concerned Deputy Conservator of Forests.	- The second second second second second
11	Site inspection report of the DCF (to be enclosed)	Attached
	especially highlighting facts asked in col.7 (xi,xii),8 and	
	9 above.	
12	Division / District profile.	Ludhiana
(i)	Geographical area of the Division.	3767 Sq. Km. 376700 Ha.
(ii)	Forest area of the division.	10046 ha.
(iii)	Total forest area diverted since 1980 with number of	833.65 Ha. No. of Cases=435
	20222	1725 5(2 H
(iv)	Total compensatory afforestation stipulated in the	1725.563 На.
	district/division since 1980 on	444.643 ha.
	(a) forest land including penal compensatory	444.045 na.
1.00	afforestation,	47.374 Ha.
	(b) non-forest land.	4/.3/4 fia.
(v)	Progress of compensatory afforestation as on 31.07.2021	1682.230 ha.
	(a) forest land.	
	(h) man forest land	47.374 Ha.
13	Specific recommendations of the DCF for acceptance or	The Proposal is recommended for
	otherwise of the proposal with reasons.	approval.

Date: Place:

E

F

STI

9ā

4

Signature Harbhajan Singh, PFS, Divisional Forest Officer, Ludhiana Forest Division, Ludhiana

2

Scanned with CamS